retour imprimer

We have important information regarding Liberte Greek yogourt 2% pouches. Click here for full details.

By Liberté Canada

General Mills Canada is voluntarily recalling yogurt pouch products from Liberté and Yoplait brand due to the possibility that small pieces of plastic may have broken off of the plastic spout on the yogurt pouches. Out of an abundance of caution, we are recalling all the products that could be impacted. This recall only impacts the yogurt pouches listed below:

Brand Name

Common Name

Size

Code(s) on Product

UPC

Yoplait Minigo

Strawberry

4x90g

2017 JL 16
2017 JL 22
2017 AU 01
2017 AU 07
2017 AU 13
2017 AU 19

0 56920 48953 1

Yoplait Minigo

Raspberry

4x90g

2017 JL 16
2017 JL 23
2017 JL 31
2017 AU 07
2017 AU 20

0 56920 48954 8

Liberté Greek 2%

Raspberry

4x120g

2017 JL 16
2017 JL 29
2017 AU 11
2017 AU 19
2017 AU 25

0 65684 47963 4

Liberté Greek 2%

Coconut

4x120g

2017 JL 16
2017 JL 21
2017 JL 29
2017 AU 11
2017 AU 19

0 65684 48901 5

 

This recall applies only to the yogurt products in a pouch format as described above. No other Liberté or Yoplait brand products are affected by this recall.
General Mills Canada has asked all of its customers to remove the impacted products from their shelves. We have contacted the Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA), who are overseeing the recall process.
Additionally, General Mills Canada is asking consumers with the above-mentioned product in their possession to throw out the product and contact our Consumer Services line at the toll-free number 1-800-754-3517 (Yoplait) and 1-888-340-9306 (Liberté) to receive a refund, or to return the product to the store where they purchased the product to receive a refund.
General Mills Canada is committed to providing high quality products and the safety and satisfaction of our consumers is our top priority.
For Media Inquiries: media.line@genmills.com

Your evaluation

0 comment(s)